

Terms and Conditions

Effective Date: 10/23/2023

Company Name: Small Byte Solutions. LLC **Website:** <u>www.smallbytesolutions.com</u>

1. Introduction

Welcome to Small Byte Solutions. These Terms and Conditions govern your use of our website and services. By accessing or using our website, you agree to comply with these terms. If you do not agree, please do not use our website or services.

2. Services

Small Byte Solutions provides custom web development, web application development, and maintenance services. Details of each project will be outlined in a separate agreement.

3. Client Responsibilities

Clients are responsible for providing accurate information and content needed for the completion of projects. You agree not to submit any content that infringes upon third-party rights or violates applicable laws.

4. Payment Terms

Payment terms will be outlined in project proposals or contracts. Payments are due as specified, typically in milestones. Failure to pay may result in the suspension or termination of services.

5. Intellectual Property



Unless otherwise agreed upon, all intellectual property rights in completed projects remain the property of Small Byte Solutions until full payment is received. After payment, rights will be transferred to the client as specified in the agreement.

6. Confidentiality

We respect your confidentiality. Any sensitive information shared during a project will be kept confidential unless required by law.

7. Limitation of Liability

Small Byte Solutions is not liable for any indirect, incidental, or consequential damages resulting from the use or inability to use our services, even if we have been advised of the possibility of such damages.

8. Modifications

We reserve the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time. Changes will be posted on this page, and continued use of our services signifies your acceptance of the updated terms.

9. Governing Law

These terms are governed by the laws of South Carolina, USA.

10. Contact

For any questions about these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at:

™ tiana@smallbytesolutions.com